18 AWG SOOW Portable Cord Specifications
Conductor Gauge 18 AWG
Conductor Color
Per UL 62 Annex B
Conductor Stranding 16/30 bare copper, Class K stranding
ASTM B 174 2 conductor - Black, White
Voltage Rating 600V 3 conductor - Black, White, Green
Outer Jacket Material CPE (chlorinated polyethylene

600V -40C TO 90C -- CSA LL90458
SOOW 600V -40C TO 90C FT2 WATER
RESISTANT
* �To obtain the most current agency approval information, see the Agency Approval Checklist section on the specific part number’s web page at
18 AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall Diameter
in [mm] Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate Weight
(lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SOOW-18-2BK-1 18/2 0.346 [8.79] 10 20 0.07
SOOW-18-3BK-1 18/3 0.365 [9.27] 10 20 0.08
SOOW-18-4BK-1 18/4 0.390 [9.91] 7 20 0.10
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are
closely tied to the market price for copper. This

RESISTANT
* �To obtain the most current agency approval information, see the Agency Approval Checklist section on the specific part number’s web page at
16 AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SOOW-16-2BK-1 16/2 0.370 [9.40] 13 20 0.08
SOOW-16-3BK-1 16/3 0.390 [9.91] 13 20 0.09
SOOW-16-4BK-1 16/4 0.415 [10.54] 10 20 0.12
SOOW-16-5BK-1 16/5 0.500 [12.57] 10 20 0.14
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are
closely tied to the market price for copper. This

RESISTANT
* �To obtain the most current agency approval information, see the Agency Approval Checklist section on the specific part number’s web page at
14 AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate Weight
(lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SOOW-14-2BK-1 14/2 0.500 [12.70] 18 20 0.13
SOOW-14-3BK-1 14/3 0.525 [13.34] 18 20 0.17
SOOW-14-4BK-1 14/4 0.570 [14.48] 15 20 0.20
SOOW-14-5BK-1 14/5 0.670 [16.97] 15 20 0.27
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are
closely tied to the market price for copper. This

RESISTANT
* �To obtain the most current agency approval information, see the Agency Approval Checklist section on the specific part number’s web page at
12 AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate
Weight (lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SOOW-12-2BK-1 12/2 0.570 [14.48] 25 20 0.18
SOOW-12-3BK-1 12/3 0.595 [15.11] 25 20 0.22
SOOW-12-4BK-1 12/4 0.650 [16.51] 20 20 0.28
SOOW-12-5BK-1 12/5 0.710 [18.11] 20 20 0.34
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are
closely tied to the market price for copper. This

RESISTANT
* �To obtain the most current agency approval information, see the Agency Approval Checklist section on the specific part number’s web page at
10 AWG SOOW Portable Cord
Part Number AWG/ # of
Conductors
Nominal Overall
Diameter
in [mm]
Ampacity* Minimum Cut
Length (ft)**
Approximate Weight
(lb/ft)
Price
per foot
SOOW-10-2BK-1 10/2 0.620 [15.75] 30 20 0.23
SOOW-10-3BK-1 10/3 0.660 [16.76] 30 20 0.30
SOOW-10-4BK-1 10/4 0.710 [18.03] 25 20 0.36
SOOW-10-5BK-1 10/5 0.770 [19.56] 25 20 0.44
* Per NFPA 70 NEC Table 400.5 (A)(1)
** See web store for maximum cut lengths
Please Note: Our prices on flexible cord are
closely tied to the market price for copper. This